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Federal Communications Commission News Media Information 202 / 418-0500

Washington, D.C. 20554

PUBLIC NOTICE

Site-By-Site
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau

Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

TTY: 1-888-835-5322

th445 12 St., S.W.

Below is a listing of applications, subject to the pre-grant notice and petition procedure of Section 309 of the
Communications Act of 1934, as amended, that were accepted for filing.

AF - Aeronautical and Fixed

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

GM AM

WQXE245 089-06-12.0 W

0011901390 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Offshore

03/09/2026 00130.55000 28-09-15.0 N

GM AM

WYW5 089-13-22.0 W

0011933739 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc OFFSHORE

03/09/2026 00130.55000 28-10-11.0 N

TN MD

WLI3 086-40-08.5 W

0011939890 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc NASHVILLE

03/10/2026 00130.12500 36-07-40.2 N

TN MD

WLI3 086-40-08.5 W

0011939890 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc NASHVILLE

03/10/2026 00131.35000 36-07-40.2 N

TX MD

WQGZ404 097-42-13.0 W

0011941730 Pecan Plantation Owners Association, Inc Granbury

03/11/2026 00123.07500 32-21-38.0 N

CA NE

124-06-23.9 W

0011939869 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc McKinleyville

03/10/2026 00131.20000 40-58-15.9 N

CA NE

124-06-23.3 W

0011943706 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc McKinleyville

03/12/2026 00129.92500 40-58-16.3 N

ID NE

114-29-04.1 W

0011943738 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Twin Falls

03/12/2026 00129.32500 42-29-00.8 N
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AF - Aeronautical and Fixed

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

WI NE

091-15-47.8 W

0011943749 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc La Crosse

03/12/2026 00130.52500 43-52-30.8 N

IL RM

KWZ6 087-54-11.6 W

0011937853 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc CHICAGO

03/09/2026 00128.85000 41-58-27.5 N

IL RM

KWZ6 087-54-11.6 W

0011937853 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc CHICAGO

03/09/2026 00131.60000 41-58-27.5 N

IL RM

KWZ6 087-54-11.6 W

0011937853 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc CHICAGO

03/09/2026 00131.62500 41-58-27.5 N

IL RM

KWZ6 087-54-11.6 W

0011937853 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc CHICAGO

03/09/2026 00131.82500 41-58-27.5 N

NY RM

KWB4 076-06-36.0 W

0011937858 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc SYRACUSE

03/09/2026 00130.95000 43-06-47.0 N

NY RM

KGK3 078-43-45.8 W

0011937861 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc BUFFALO

03/09/2026 00130.70000 42-56-11.2 N

CA RM

WEJ5 118-24-26.0 W

0011937864 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc LOS ANGELES

03/09/2026 00129.55000 33-56-45.7 N

CA RM

WEJ5 118-24-26.0 W

0011937864 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc LOS ANGELES

03/09/2026 00129.65000 33-56-45.7 N

CA RM

WEJ5 118-24-26.0 W

0011937864 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc LOS ANGELES

03/09/2026 00130.82500 33-56-45.7 N

UT RM

WCC3 111-59-07.6 W

0011937907 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc SALT LAKE CITY

03/09/2026 00128.87500 40-47-20.9 N

UT RM

WCC3 111-59-07.6 W

0011937907 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc SALT LAKE CITY

03/09/2026 00130.77500 40-47-20.9 N

UT RM

WCC3 111-59-07.6 W

0011937907 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc SALT LAKE CITY

03/09/2026 00131.22500 40-47-20.9 N

UT RM

WCC3 111-59-07.6 W

0011937907 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc SALT LAKE CITY

03/09/2026 00131.27500 40-47-20.9 N

NJ RM

KDN8 074-34-22.0 W

0011939856 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc ATLANTIC CITY

03/10/2026 00130.55000 39-27-04.0 N

WA RM

WPA2 122-18-11.4 W

0011943361 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc SEATTLE

03/12/2026 00131.75000 47-31-47.4 N

CA RM

KHP4 120-58-31.8 W

0011943430 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc MODESTO

03/12/2026 00131.07500 37-41-25.7 N

FL RM

WFY9 080-09-09.2 W

0011943520 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc FORT LAUDERDAL

03/12/2026 00130.62500 26-04-22.3 N

CA RM

WQXU218 124-06-23.6 W

0011943665 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Eureka

03/12/2026 00131.95000 40-58-15.3 N
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AF - Aeronautical and Fixed

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQEH968

0011938766 Canton Park District

03/09/2026

RO

KMN9

0011940188 Freeport-McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WDV3

0011942173 LEMMON, CITY OF

03/11/2026

RO

KQT4

0011942665 CITY OF STILLWATER

03/12/2026

RO

WQEV502

0011943732 City of York, Nebraska

03/12/2026

RO

KVQ5

0011944755 VIRGINIA, COMMONWEALTH OF

03/13/2026

AS - Aural Studio Transmitter Link

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

VA NE

077-26-10.0 W

0011942602 Centennial Licensing II, LLC FREDERICKSBURG

03/12/2026 00949.50000 38-16-50.0 N

VA NE

077-26-10.0 W

0011942610 Centennial Licensing II, LLC FREDERICKSBURG

03/12/2026 00949.50000 38-16-50.0 N

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

AZ AM

WQWU644 109-06-33.6 W

0011827365 SBI License Corporation Whitefiled

03/13/2026 10815.00000 36-15-32.2 N

AZ AM

WQWU644 109-06-33.6 W

0011827365 SBI License Corporation Whitefiled

03/13/2026 10855.00000 36-15-32.2 N

AZ AM

WQWU644 109-06-33.6 W

0011827365 SBI License Corporation Whitefiled

03/13/2026 10895.00000 36-15-32.2 N

AZ AM

WQWU644 109-06-33.6 W

0011827365 SBI License Corporation Whitefiled

03/13/2026 10935.00000 36-15-32.2 N

AZ AM

WQWU644 109-06-33.6 W

0011827365 SBI License Corporation Whitefiled

03/13/2026 11135.00000 36-15-32.2 N

AZ AM

WQWU644 109-06-33.6 W

0011827365 SBI License Corporation Whitefiled

03/13/2026 11175.00000 36-15-32.2 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

IL AM

WQJW812 087-37-19.8 W

0011871116 TowerStream Corp Chicago

03/10/2026 11325.00000 41-53-04.6 N

IL AM

WQJW812 087-37-19.8 W

0011871116 TowerStream Corp Chicago

03/10/2026 11645.00000 41-53-04.6 N

IL AM

WQJW812 087-37-19.8 W

0011871116 TowerStream Corp Chicago

03/10/2026 22525.00000 41-53-04.6 N

IL AM

WQJW812 087-37-19.8 W

0011871116 TowerStream Corp Chicago

03/10/2026 23175.00000 41-53-04.6 N

AK AM

WQSD626 133-56-34.7 W

0011877999 Alaska Power & Telephone Company Kake

03/09/2026 10735.00000 56-58-32.4 N

AK AM

WQSD626 133-56-34.7 W

0011877999 Alaska Power & Telephone Company Kake

03/09/2026 10775.00000 56-58-32.4 N

AK AM

WQSD626 133-56-34.7 W

0011877999 Alaska Power & Telephone Company Kake

03/09/2026 10815.00000 56-58-32.4 N

AK AM

WQSD626 133-56-34.7 W

0011877999 Alaska Power & Telephone Company Kake

03/09/2026 10835.00000 56-58-32.4 N

AK AM

WQSD626 133-56-34.7 W

0011877999 Alaska Power & Telephone Company Kake

03/09/2026 10855.00000 56-58-32.4 N

AK AM

WQSD626 133-56-34.7 W

0011877999 Alaska Power & Telephone Company Kake

03/09/2026 10895.00000 56-58-32.4 N

AK AM

WQSD626 133-56-34.7 W

0011877999 Alaska Power & Telephone Company Kake

03/09/2026 10915.00000 56-58-32.4 N

AK AM

WQSD626 133-56-34.7 W

0011877999 Alaska Power & Telephone Company Kake

03/09/2026 10935.00000 56-58-32.4 N

AK AM

WQSD626 133-56-34.7 W

0011877999 Alaska Power & Telephone Company Kake

03/09/2026 11095.00000 56-58-32.4 N

AK AM

WQSD626 133-56-34.7 W

0011877999 Alaska Power & Telephone Company Kake

03/09/2026 11135.00000 56-58-32.4 N

AK AM

WQSD626 133-56-34.7 W

0011877999 Alaska Power & Telephone Company Kake

03/09/2026 11175.00000 56-58-32.4 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 06197.24000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 06226.89000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 06256.54000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 06286.19000 57-03-54.8 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 06315.84000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 06345.49000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 06375.14000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 06404.79000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 06755.00000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 06785.00000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 06815.00000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 06845.00000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 11225.00000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 11265.00000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 11305.00000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 11325.00000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 11345.00000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 11385.00000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 11405.00000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 11425.00000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 11585.00000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 11625.00000 57-03-54.8 N

AK AM

WQJH658 133-50-28.8 W

0011878005 Alaska Power & Telephone Company KAKE

03/09/2026 11665.00000 57-03-54.8 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

AL AM

WQQB282 087-46-47.9 W

0011886216 Cellco Partnership LINDEN

03/09/2026 05960.02500 32-10-46.2 N

AL AM

WQQB282 087-46-47.9 W

0011886216 Cellco Partnership LINDEN

03/09/2026 06019.32500 32-10-46.2 N

AL AM

WQQB282 087-46-47.9 W

0011886216 Cellco Partnership LINDEN

03/09/2026 06078.62500 32-10-46.2 N

AL AM

WQQB282 087-46-47.9 W

0011886216 Cellco Partnership LINDEN

03/09/2026 10755.00000 32-10-46.2 N

AL AM

WQQB282 087-46-47.9 W

0011886216 Cellco Partnership LINDEN

03/09/2026 10835.00000 32-10-46.2 N

NV AM

WMN550 118-43-41.5 W

0011899126 Cellco Partnership LOVELOCK

03/13/2026 05945.20000 40-07-05.5 N

NV AM

WMN550 118-43-41.5 W

0011899126 Cellco Partnership LOVELOCK

03/13/2026 06063.80000 40-07-05.5 N

NV AM

WMN550 118-43-41.5 W

0011899126 Cellco Partnership LOVELOCK

03/13/2026 10755.00000 40-07-05.5 N

NV AM

WMN550 118-43-41.5 W

0011899126 Cellco Partnership LOVELOCK

03/13/2026 11325.00000 40-07-05.5 N

NV AM

WMN550 118-43-41.5 W

0011899126 Cellco Partnership LOVELOCK

03/13/2026 11405.00000 40-07-05.5 N

NV AM

WMN550 118-43-41.5 W

0011899126 Cellco Partnership LOVELOCK

03/13/2026 11485.00000 40-07-05.5 N

NM AM

WQNX361 108-51-28.9 W

0011926791 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC SHIPROCK

03/13/2026 06063.80000 36-04-44.4 N

NM AM

WQNX361 108-51-28.9 W

0011926791 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC SHIPROCK

03/13/2026 06685.00000 36-04-44.4 N

NM AM

WRFQ879 108-08-45.4 W

0011926811 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Crownpoint

03/13/2026 06845.00000 35-41-07.5 N

ID AM

116-26-25.9 W

0011931402 Cellco Partnership Santa

03/11/2026 10995.00000 47-09-40.6 N

ID AM

116-26-25.9 W

0011931402 Cellco Partnership Santa

03/11/2026 11075.00000 47-09-40.6 N

ID AM

116-26-25.9 W

0011931402 Cellco Partnership Santa

03/11/2026 11155.00000 47-09-40.6 N

ID AM

116-26-25.9 W

0011931402 Cellco Partnership Santa

03/11/2026 17820.00000 47-09-40.6 N

ID AM

116-26-25.9 W

0011931402 Cellco Partnership Santa

03/11/2026 17900.00000 47-09-40.6 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

ID AM

116-26-25.9 W

0011931402 Cellco Partnership Santa

03/11/2026 17980.00000 47-09-40.6 N

ID AM

116-26-25.9 W

0011931402 Cellco Partnership Santa

03/11/2026 18060.00000 47-09-40.6 N

ID AM

116-36-12.7 W

0011931757 Cellco Partnership Emida

03/11/2026 11245.00000 47-07-05.2 N

ID AM

116-36-12.7 W

0011931757 Cellco Partnership Emida

03/11/2026 11565.00000 47-07-05.2 N

ID AM

116-36-12.7 W

0011931757 Cellco Partnership Emida

03/11/2026 11645.00000 47-07-05.2 N

ID AM

116-36-12.7 W

0011931757 Cellco Partnership Emida

03/11/2026 19380.00000 47-07-05.2 N

ID AM

116-36-12.7 W

0011931757 Cellco Partnership Emida

03/11/2026 19460.00000 47-07-05.2 N

ID AM

116-36-12.7 W

0011931757 Cellco Partnership Emida

03/11/2026 19540.00000 47-07-05.2 N

ID AM

116-36-12.7 W

0011931757 Cellco Partnership Emida

03/11/2026 19620.00000 47-07-05.2 N

AK AM

WPNC597 160-22-34.1 W

0011936585 UNITED UTILITIES INC TOGIAK

03/11/2026 11445.00000 59-03-43.0 N

AK AM

WPNC597 160-22-34.1 W

0011936585 UNITED UTILITIES INC TOGIAK

03/11/2026 17980.00000 59-03-43.0 N

AK AM

WPNC597 160-22-34.1 W

0011936585 UNITED UTILITIES INC TOGIAK

03/11/2026 18060.00000 59-03-43.0 N

AK AM

WPNC597 160-22-34.1 W

0011936585 UNITED UTILITIES INC TOGIAK

03/11/2026 23125.00000 59-03-43.0 N

AK AM

WPNC597 160-22-34.1 W

0011936585 UNITED UTILITIES INC TOGIAK

03/11/2026 23175.00000 59-03-43.0 N

AK AM

WPNC596 160-16-55.7 W

0011940385 UNITED UTILITIES INC TWIN HILLS

03/11/2026 10955.00000 59-04-34.9 N

AK AM

WPNC596 160-16-55.7 W

0011940385 UNITED UTILITIES INC TWIN HILLS

03/11/2026 19540.00000 59-04-34.9 N

AK AM

WPNC596 160-16-55.7 W

0011940385 UNITED UTILITIES INC TWIN HILLS

03/11/2026 19620.00000 59-04-34.9 N

AK AM

WPNC596 160-16-55.7 W

0011940385 UNITED UTILITIES INC TWIN HILLS

03/11/2026 21925.00000 59-04-34.9 N

AK AM

WPNC596 160-16-55.7 W

0011940385 UNITED UTILITIES INC TWIN HILLS

03/11/2026 21975.00000 59-04-34.9 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

AK MD

WPNC597 160-22-34.1 W

0011936585 UNITED UTILITIES INC TOGIAK

03/06/2026 11445.00000 59-03-43.0 N

AK MD

WPNC597 160-22-34.1 W

0011936585 UNITED UTILITIES INC TOGIAK

03/06/2026 17980.00000 59-03-43.0 N

AK MD

WPNC597 160-22-34.1 W

0011936585 UNITED UTILITIES INC TOGIAK

03/06/2026 18060.00000 59-03-43.0 N

AZ MD

WQYU428 109-34-29.8 W

0011937855 Cellco Partnership Springerville

03/09/2026 06004.50000 34-16-14.0 N

AZ MD

WQYU428 109-34-29.8 W

0011937855 Cellco Partnership Springerville

03/09/2026 06063.80000 34-16-14.0 N

AZ MD

WQYU428 109-34-29.8 W

0011937855 Cellco Partnership Springerville

03/09/2026 06226.89000 34-16-14.0 N

AZ MD

WQYU428 109-34-29.8 W

0011937855 Cellco Partnership Springerville

03/09/2026 06555.00000 34-16-14.0 N

AZ MD

WQYU428 109-34-29.8 W

0011937855 Cellco Partnership Springerville

03/09/2026 10915.00000 34-16-14.0 N

AZ MD

WQYU428 109-34-29.8 W

0011937855 Cellco Partnership Springerville

03/09/2026 10995.00000 34-16-14.0 N

AL MD

WRMG976 087-39-31.1 W

0011937939 Cellco Partnership Arlington

03/09/2026 11225.00000 32-07-33.8 N

AL MD

WRMG976 087-39-31.1 W

0011937939 Cellco Partnership Arlington

03/09/2026 11245.00000 32-07-33.8 N

AL MD

WRMG976 087-39-31.1 W

0011937939 Cellco Partnership Arlington

03/09/2026 11305.00000 32-07-33.8 N

AL MD

WRMG976 087-39-31.1 W

0011937939 Cellco Partnership Arlington

03/09/2026 11325.00000 32-07-33.8 N

NC MD

WQCQ846 082-16-04.0 W

0011938667 BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC HENDERSONVILLE

03/09/2026 06004.50000 35-24-25.1 N

NC MD

WQCV344 082-21-29.2 W

0011938701 BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC HENDERSONVILLE

03/09/2026 06197.24000 35-27-42.9 N

NC MD

WQCV344 082-21-29.2 W

0011938701 BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC HENDERSONVILLE

03/09/2026 06256.54000 35-27-42.9 N

NC MD

WQCV344 082-21-29.2 W

0011938701 BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC HENDERSONVILLE

03/09/2026 06820.00000 35-27-42.9 N

NC MD

WQCV344 082-21-29.2 W

0011938701 BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC HENDERSONVILLE

03/09/2026 06835.00000 35-27-42.9 N

CA MD

WHO752 122-24-17.3 W

0011938787 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&SAN FRANCISCO

03/09/2026 17760.00000 37-47-29.1 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

WHO752 122-24-17.3 W

0011938787 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&SAN FRANCISCO

03/09/2026 17900.00000 37-47-29.1 N

CA MD

WLR533 122-25-20.9 W

0011939036 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&SAN FRANCISCO

03/09/2026 19320.00000 37-49-35.1 N

CA MD

WLR533 122-25-20.9 W

0011939036 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&SAN FRANCISCO

03/09/2026 19460.00000 37-49-35.1 N

NM MD

WMS269 106-23-13.3 W

0011939665 Cellco Partnership CHAPARRAL

03/10/2026 10835.00000 32-00-31.1 N

NM MD

WMS269 106-23-13.3 W

0011939665 Cellco Partnership CHAPARRAL

03/10/2026 10995.00000 32-00-31.1 N

NM MD

WRCK203 106-30-32.6 W

0011939678 Cellco Partnership Chaparral

03/10/2026 05945.20000 32-09-04.7 N

NM MD

WRCK203 106-30-32.6 W

0011939678 Cellco Partnership Chaparral

03/10/2026 06034.15000 32-09-04.7 N

NM MD

WRCK203 106-30-32.6 W

0011939678 Cellco Partnership Chaparral

03/10/2026 11325.00000 32-09-04.7 N

NM MD

WRCK203 106-30-32.6 W

0011939678 Cellco Partnership Chaparral

03/10/2026 11485.00000 32-09-04.7 N

TX MD

WRBS233 096-02-27.6 W

0011939865 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Navasota

03/10/2026 11525.00000 30-15-19.1 N

TX MD

WRBS233 096-02-27.6 W

0011939865 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Navasota

03/10/2026 11565.00000 30-15-19.1 N

TX MD

WRBS233 096-02-27.6 W

0011939865 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Navasota

03/10/2026 19380.00000 30-15-19.1 N

TX MD

WRBS233 096-02-27.6 W

0011939865 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Navasota

03/10/2026 19540.00000 30-15-19.1 N

TX MD

WRBS233 096-02-27.6 W

0011939865 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Navasota

03/10/2026 19620.00000 30-15-19.1 N

TX MD

WQRD487 096-02-56.2 W

0011939902 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC NAVASOTA

03/10/2026 11075.00000 30-18-47.6 N

TX MD

WQRD487 096-02-56.2 W

0011939902 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC NAVASOTA

03/10/2026 17820.00000 30-18-47.6 N

TX MD

WQRD487 096-02-56.2 W

0011939902 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC NAVASOTA

03/10/2026 17980.00000 30-18-47.6 N

TX MD

WQRD487 096-02-56.2 W

0011939902 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC NAVASOTA

03/10/2026 18060.00000 30-18-47.6 N

GA MD

WRPG283 082-49-38.0 W

0011939956 Cellco Partnership CRAWFORDVILLE

03/10/2026 11465.00000 33-33-25.0 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

GA MD

WRPG283 082-49-38.0 W

0011939956 Cellco Partnership CRAWFORDVILLE

03/10/2026 11485.00000 33-33-25.0 N

GA MD

WRPG283 082-49-38.0 W

0011939956 Cellco Partnership CRAWFORDVILLE

03/10/2026 11505.00000 33-33-25.0 N

GA MD

WRPG283 082-49-38.0 W

0011939956 Cellco Partnership CRAWFORDVILLE

03/10/2026 11565.00000 33-33-25.0 N

GA MD

WRPG283 082-49-38.0 W

0011939956 Cellco Partnership CRAWFORDVILLE

03/10/2026 11645.00000 33-33-25.0 N

GA MD

WRPG284 082-40-05.4 W

0011940020 Cellco Partnership Norwood

03/10/2026 11075.00000 33-29-26.8 N

GA MD

WRPG284 082-40-05.4 W

0011940020 Cellco Partnership Norwood

03/10/2026 11155.00000 33-29-26.8 N

AL MD

WRDI282 085-40-19.6 W

0011940072 Cellco Partnership OZARK

03/10/2026 05945.20000 31-29-33.6 N

AL MD

WRDI282 085-40-19.6 W

0011940072 Cellco Partnership OZARK

03/10/2026 06004.50000 31-29-33.6 N

AL MD

WRDI282 085-40-19.6 W

0011940072 Cellco Partnership OZARK

03/10/2026 06019.32500 31-29-33.6 N

AL MD

WRDI282 085-40-19.6 W

0011940072 Cellco Partnership OZARK

03/10/2026 06137.92500 31-29-33.6 N

AL MD

WRDI284 085-38-12.7 W

0011940136 Cellco Partnership Ariton

03/10/2026 06197.24000 31-34-33.2 N

AL MD

WRDI284 085-38-12.7 W

0011940136 Cellco Partnership Ariton

03/10/2026 06256.54000 31-34-33.2 N

AL MD

WRDI284 085-38-12.7 W

0011940136 Cellco Partnership Ariton

03/10/2026 06271.36500 31-34-33.2 N

AL MD

WRDI284 085-38-12.7 W

0011940136 Cellco Partnership Ariton

03/10/2026 06389.96500 31-34-33.2 N

IL MD

WQKG632 087-57-15.0 W

0011940220 TowerStream Corp Chicago

03/10/2026 17965.00000 41-51-29.0 N

IL MD

WRTI834 087-59-26.0 W

0011940222 TowerStream Corp Addison

03/10/2026 19525.00000 41-55-13.0 N

IL MD

WQNH582 087-41-43.1 W

0011940223 TowerStream Corp Chicago

03/10/2026 19475.00000 41-51-38.6 N

IL MD

WQQQ983 087-48-04.3 W

0011940224 TowerStream Corp Chicago

03/10/2026 17915.00000 41-53-02.8 N

IL MD

WQGW740 087-38-32.4 W

0011940227 TowerStream Corp Chicago

03/10/2026 21925.00000 41-52-53.2 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

IL MD

WRAA389 087-38-56.8 W

0011940229 TowerStream Corp CHICAGO

03/10/2026 23125.00000 41-50-59.5 N

AK MD

WPNC596 160-16-55.7 W

0011940385 UNITED UTILITIES INC TWIN HILLS

03/10/2026 10955.00000 59-04-34.9 N

AK MD

WPNC596 160-16-55.7 W

0011940385 UNITED UTILITIES INC TWIN HILLS

03/10/2026 19540.00000 59-04-34.9 N

AK MD

WPNC596 160-16-55.7 W

0011940385 UNITED UTILITIES INC TWIN HILLS

03/10/2026 19620.00000 59-04-34.9 N

CA MD

KMO95 124-09-49.8 W

0011940460 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&EUREKA

03/10/2026 06034.15000 40-47-28.3 N

CA MD

KMO95 124-09-49.8 W

0011940460 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&EUREKA

03/10/2026 06063.80000 40-47-28.3 N

CA MD

KMO95 124-09-49.8 W

0011940460 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&EUREKA

03/10/2026 06093.45000 40-47-28.3 N

AL MD

WREQ895 085-55-02.4 W

0011940512 Cellco Partnership Section

03/10/2026 10995.00000 34-34-04.6 N

AL MD

WREQ895 085-55-02.4 W

0011940512 Cellco Partnership Section

03/10/2026 11075.00000 34-34-04.6 N

CA MD

WDU644 118-49-32.3 W

0011940520 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&Ash Mountain

03/10/2026 10715.00000 36-29-26.0 N

CA MD

WDU644 118-49-32.3 W

0011940520 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&Ash Mountain

03/10/2026 10735.00000 36-29-26.0 N

CA MD

WDU644 118-49-32.3 W

0011940520 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&Ash Mountain

03/10/2026 10815.00000 36-29-26.0 N

AL MD

WREQ894 085-52-42.7 W

0011940551 Cellco Partnership Dutton

03/10/2026 11485.00000 34-37-46.3 N

AL MD

WREQ894 085-52-42.7 W

0011940551 Cellco Partnership Dutton

03/10/2026 11565.00000 34-37-46.3 N

CA MD

WROQ608 117-06-58.6 W

0011940611 Wiline Spectrum Holdings LLC San Diego

03/10/2026 10935.00000 32-58-52.9 N

CA MD

WSDX733 117-08-48.5 W

0011940612 Wiline Spectrum Holdings LLC San Diego

03/10/2026 11425.00000 32-53-16.1 N

CA MD

WRCC601 118-00-53.1 W

0011940616 Wiline Spectrum Holdings LLC Whittier

03/10/2026 17760.00000 34-01-01.7 N

CA MD

WRCC601 118-00-53.1 W

0011940616 Wiline Spectrum Holdings LLC Whittier

03/10/2026 18000.00000 34-01-01.7 N

CA MD

WSFS273 117-51-23.9 W

0011940618 Wiline Spectrum Holdings LLC Walnut

03/10/2026 19320.00000 34-00-07.2 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

WSFS273 117-51-23.9 W

0011940618 Wiline Spectrum Holdings LLC Walnut

03/10/2026 19560.00000 34-00-07.2 N

AZ MD

WPJC230 112-32-18.4 W

0011941010 Cellco Partnership PRESCOTT

03/11/2026 10735.00000 34-29-19.0 N

AZ MD

WPJC230 112-32-18.4 W

0011941010 Cellco Partnership PRESCOTT

03/11/2026 10775.00000 34-29-19.0 N

AZ MD

WPJC230 112-32-18.4 W

0011941010 Cellco Partnership PRESCOTT

03/11/2026 10815.00000 34-29-19.0 N

AZ MD

WPJC230 112-32-18.4 W

0011941010 Cellco Partnership PRESCOTT

03/11/2026 10855.00000 34-29-19.0 N

AZ MD

WPJC230 112-32-18.4 W

0011941010 Cellco Partnership PRESCOTT

03/11/2026 10975.00000 34-29-19.0 N

AZ MD

WPJC230 112-32-18.4 W

0011941010 Cellco Partnership PRESCOTT

03/11/2026 11015.00000 34-29-19.0 N

AZ MD

WPNG345 112-24-17.5 W

0011941024 Cellco Partnership PRESCOTT

03/11/2026 11225.00000 34-24-55.0 N

AZ MD

WPNG345 112-24-17.5 W

0011941024 Cellco Partnership PRESCOTT

03/11/2026 11265.00000 34-24-55.0 N

AZ MD

WPNG345 112-24-17.5 W

0011941024 Cellco Partnership PRESCOTT

03/11/2026 11305.00000 34-24-55.0 N

AZ MD

WPNG345 112-24-17.5 W

0011941024 Cellco Partnership PRESCOTT

03/11/2026 11345.00000 34-24-55.0 N

AZ MD

WPNG345 112-24-17.5 W

0011941024 Cellco Partnership PRESCOTT

03/11/2026 11465.00000 34-24-55.0 N

AZ MD

WPNG345 112-24-17.5 W

0011941024 Cellco Partnership PRESCOTT

03/11/2026 11505.00000 34-24-55.0 N

IN MD

WQXL500 086-36-51.5 W

0011941140 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC BRISTOW

03/11/2026 11485.00000 38-13-40.8 N

IN MD

WQXL500 086-36-51.5 W

0011941140 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC BRISTOW

03/11/2026 11565.00000 38-13-40.8 N

IN MD

WQTS936 086-42-44.3 W

0011941152 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Siberia

03/11/2026 11245.00000 38-13-50.0 N

IN MD

WQTS936 086-42-44.3 W

0011941152 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Siberia

03/11/2026 11325.00000 38-13-50.0 N

CA MD

WPNH347 118-37-57.0 W

0011941167 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&SILVER CITY

03/11/2026 06197.24000 36-27-43.7 N

CA MD

WPNH347 118-37-57.0 W

0011941167 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&SILVER CITY

03/11/2026 06226.89000 36-27-43.7 N
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State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

IN MD

WQTT374 086-41-35.5 W

0011941170 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC BIRDSEYE

03/11/2026 10755.00000 38-19-35.3 N

IN MD

WQTT374 086-41-35.5 W

0011941170 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC BIRDSEYE

03/11/2026 10835.00000 38-19-35.3 N

IN MD

WQTT374 086-41-35.5 W

0011941170 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC BIRDSEYE

03/11/2026 10995.00000 38-19-35.3 N

IN MD

WQTT374 086-41-35.5 W

0011941170 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC BIRDSEYE

03/11/2026 11075.00000 38-19-35.3 N

TX MD

WQZY434 096-34-45.2 W

0011941245 Colorado Valley Telephone Cooperative, InColumbus

03/11/2026 10755.00000 29-42-30.4 N

TX MD

WQZY434 096-34-45.2 W

0011941245 Colorado Valley Telephone Cooperative, InColumbus

03/11/2026 10835.00000 29-42-30.4 N

TX MD

WQZY434 096-34-45.2 W

0011941245 Colorado Valley Telephone Cooperative, InColumbus

03/11/2026 10915.00000 29-42-30.4 N

TX MD

WQZY434 096-34-45.2 W

0011941245 Colorado Valley Telephone Cooperative, InColumbus

03/11/2026 11485.00000 29-42-30.4 N

TX MD

WQZY434 096-34-45.2 W

0011941245 Colorado Valley Telephone Cooperative, InColumbus

03/11/2026 11645.00000 29-42-30.4 N

TX MD

WQZY433 096-42-22.0 W

0011941247 Colorado Valley Telephone Cooperative, InColumbus

03/11/2026 10755.00000 29-50-21.4 N

TX MD

WQZY433 096-42-22.0 W

0011941247 Colorado Valley Telephone Cooperative, InColumbus

03/11/2026 10835.00000 29-50-21.4 N

TX MD

WQZY433 096-42-22.0 W

0011941247 Colorado Valley Telephone Cooperative, InColumbus

03/11/2026 10995.00000 29-50-21.4 N

TX MD

WQZY433 096-42-22.0 W

0011941247 Colorado Valley Telephone Cooperative, InColumbus

03/11/2026 11075.00000 29-50-21.4 N

TX MD

WQZY433 096-42-22.0 W

0011941247 Colorado Valley Telephone Cooperative, InColumbus

03/11/2026 11155.00000 29-50-21.4 N

CA MD

KVB31 117-22-10.2 W

0011941248 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM HESPERIA

03/11/2026 05945.20000 34-22-04.0 N

CA MD

KVB31 117-22-10.2 W

0011941248 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM HESPERIA

03/11/2026 06093.45000 34-22-04.0 N

CA MD

KVB31 117-22-10.2 W

0011941248 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM HESPERIA

03/11/2026 06404.79000 34-22-04.0 N

CA MD

KVB31 117-22-10.2 W

0011941248 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM HESPERIA

03/11/2026 06655.00000 34-22-04.0 N

CA MD

KVB31 117-22-10.2 W

0011941248 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM HESPERIA

03/11/2026 06685.00000 34-22-04.0 N
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State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

KVB31 117-22-10.2 W

0011941248 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM HESPERIA

03/11/2026 10915.00000 34-22-04.0 N

CA MD

KVB31 117-22-10.2 W

0011941248 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM HESPERIA

03/11/2026 10955.00000 34-22-04.0 N

CA MD

KVB31 117-22-10.2 W

0011941248 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM HESPERIA

03/11/2026 10995.00000 34-22-04.0 N

CA MD

KVB31 117-22-10.2 W

0011941248 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM HESPERIA

03/11/2026 11115.00000 34-22-04.0 N

CA MD

KUU81 117-40-31.1 W

0011941249 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM BIG PINES

03/11/2026 06345.49000 34-21-06.8 N

CA MD

KVB28 117-32-30.1 W

0011941251 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM KRAMER JUNCTIO

03/11/2026 06093.45000 34-59-22.7 N

CA MD

KVB28 117-32-30.1 W

0011941251 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM KRAMER JUNCTIO

03/11/2026 06123.10000 34-59-22.7 N

CA MD

KVB28 117-32-30.1 W

0011941251 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM KRAMER JUNCTIO

03/11/2026 06286.19000 34-59-22.7 N

CA MD

WQRT375 114-10-11.1 W

0011941345 Cellco Partnership Parker Dam

03/11/2026 17980.00000 34-18-38.5 N

CA MD

WDU643 118-46-18.3 W

0011941363 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&Three Rivers

03/11/2026 05945.20000 36-33-00.0 N

CA MD

WDU643 118-46-18.3 W

0011941363 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&Three Rivers

03/11/2026 05974.85000 36-33-00.0 N

CA MD

WDU643 118-46-18.3 W

0011941363 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&Three Rivers

03/11/2026 11225.00000 36-33-00.0 N

CA MD

WDU643 118-46-18.3 W

0011941363 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&Three Rivers

03/11/2026 11305.00000 36-33-00.0 N

CA MD

WDU643 118-46-18.3 W

0011941363 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&Three Rivers

03/11/2026 11385.00000 36-33-00.0 N

CA MD

WDU643 118-46-18.3 W

0011941363 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&Three Rivers

03/11/2026 11425.00000 36-33-00.0 N

CA MD

WQTE423 114-08-24.3 W

0011941365 Cellco Partnership Parker Dam

03/11/2026 19540.00000 34-17-13.2 N

CA MD

WDU641 118-39-36.5 W

0011941441 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&CEDAR GROVE

03/11/2026 11265.00000 36-47-28.8 N

CA MD

WDU641 118-39-36.5 W

0011941441 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&CEDAR GROVE

03/11/2026 11345.00000 36-47-28.8 N

CA MD

WDU642 118-51-33.7 W

0011941552 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&CEDAR GROVE

03/11/2026 10775.00000 36-44-08.0 N
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Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 
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Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

WDU642 118-51-33.7 W

0011941552 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&CEDAR GROVE

03/11/2026 10855.00000 36-44-08.0 N

CA MD

WDU642 118-51-33.7 W

0011941552 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&CEDAR GROVE

03/11/2026 10895.00000 36-44-08.0 N

CA MD

WDU642 118-51-33.7 W

0011941552 Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&CEDAR GROVE

03/11/2026 10935.00000 36-44-08.0 N

IN MD

WQWK794 085-09-19.5 W

0011941624 Cellco Partnership Metamora

03/11/2026 11485.00000 39-25-52.2 N

IN MD

WQWK794 085-09-19.5 W

0011941624 Cellco Partnership Metamora

03/11/2026 11645.00000 39-25-52.2 N

IN MD

WQWK795 085-13-43.2 W

0011941843 Cellco Partnership Oldenburg

03/11/2026 10995.00000 39-20-36.9 N

IN MD

WQWK795 085-13-43.2 W

0011941843 Cellco Partnership Oldenburg

03/11/2026 11155.00000 39-20-36.9 N

NM MD

WPSQ410 108-42-10.3 W

0011943626 NAVAJO TRIBAL UTILITY AUTHORITY SHIPROCK

03/12/2026 19380.00000 36-46-38.0 N

NM MD

WPSQ410 108-42-10.3 W

0011943626 NAVAJO TRIBAL UTILITY AUTHORITY SHIPROCK

03/12/2026 19460.00000 36-46-38.0 N

NM MD

WSKM524 108-42-26.8 W

0011943679 NAVAJO TRIBAL UTILITY AUTHORITY SHIPROCK

03/12/2026 17820.00000 36-46-35.4 N

NM MD

WSKM524 108-42-26.8 W

0011943679 NAVAJO TRIBAL UTILITY AUTHORITY SHIPROCK

03/12/2026 17900.00000 36-46-35.4 N

NV MD

WQMY332 119-02-38.6 W

0011944234 Cellco Partnership Fallon

03/13/2026 06004.50000 39-30-49.8 N

NV MD

WQMY332 119-02-38.6 W

0011944234 Cellco Partnership Fallon

03/13/2026 06034.15000 39-30-49.8 N

NV MD

WQMY332 119-02-38.6 W

0011944234 Cellco Partnership Fallon

03/13/2026 06123.10000 39-30-49.8 N

NV MD

WQMY332 119-02-38.6 W

0011944234 Cellco Partnership Fallon

03/13/2026 06785.00000 39-30-49.8 N

NV MD

WQMY332 119-02-38.6 W

0011944234 Cellco Partnership Fallon

03/13/2026 06845.00000 39-30-49.8 N

GA MD

WSHQ894 083-49-58.4 W

0011944291 T-Mobile MW LLC Young Harris

03/13/2026 11245.00000 34-57-52.6 N

GA MD

WSHQ894 083-49-58.4 W

0011944291 T-Mobile MW LLC Young Harris

03/13/2026 11325.00000 34-57-52.6 N

GA MD

WSHQ894 083-49-58.4 W

0011944291 T-Mobile MW LLC Young Harris

03/13/2026 11485.00000 34-57-52.6 N
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Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 
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Applicant Name
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City

GA MD

WSHQ894 083-49-58.4 W

0011944291 T-Mobile MW LLC Young Harris

03/13/2026 11645.00000 34-57-52.6 N

MT MD

WQUP287 108-28-08.3 W

0011944382 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC BILLINGS

03/13/2026 05974.85000 45-49-26.7 N

MT MD

WQUP287 108-28-08.3 W

0011944382 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC BILLINGS

03/13/2026 06019.32500 45-49-26.7 N

MT MD

WQUP287 108-28-08.3 W

0011944382 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC BILLINGS

03/13/2026 06034.15000 45-49-26.7 N

MT MD

WQUP287 108-28-08.3 W

0011944382 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC BILLINGS

03/13/2026 06137.92500 45-49-26.7 N

MT MD

WQUP286 108-16-19.9 W

0011944569 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC HUNTLEY

03/13/2026 06226.89000 45-53-55.4 N

MT MD

WQUP286 108-16-19.9 W

0011944569 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC HUNTLEY

03/13/2026 06271.36500 45-53-55.4 N

MT MD

WQUP286 108-16-19.9 W

0011944569 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC HUNTLEY

03/13/2026 06286.19000 45-53-55.4 N

MT MD

WQUP286 108-16-19.9 W

0011944569 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC HUNTLEY

03/13/2026 06389.96500 45-53-55.4 N

ID MD

WQUL939 111-36-43.5 W

0011944806 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC REXBURG

03/13/2026 06197.24000 43-37-44.0 N

ID MD

WQUL939 111-36-43.5 W

0011944806 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC REXBURG

03/13/2026 06375.14000 43-37-44.0 N

ID MD

WPRX293 111-54-05.9 W

0011945179 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC RIGBY

03/13/2026 05945.20000 43-41-25.3 N

ID MD

WPRX293 111-54-05.9 W

0011945179 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC RIGBY

03/13/2026 06123.10000 43-41-25.3 N

NV MD

WPZM794 118-43-03.5 W

0011945203 Cellco Partnership Lovelock

03/13/2026 06019.32500 39-57-56.9 N

NV MD

WPZM794 118-43-03.5 W

0011945203 Cellco Partnership Lovelock

03/13/2026 06078.62500 39-57-56.9 N

NV MD

WPZM794 118-43-03.5 W

0011945203 Cellco Partnership Lovelock

03/13/2026 10835.00000 39-57-56.9 N

NV MD

WPZM794 118-43-03.5 W

0011945203 Cellco Partnership Lovelock

03/13/2026 10915.00000 39-57-56.9 N

NV MD

WPZM794 118-43-03.5 W

0011945203 Cellco Partnership Lovelock

03/13/2026 10995.00000 39-57-56.9 N

LA NE

090-05-01.0 W

0011936584 T-Mobile MW LLC New Orleans

03/06/2026 21825.00000 29-59-29.0 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

LA NE

090-05-01.0 W

0011936584 T-Mobile MW LLC New Orleans

03/06/2026 21875.00000 29-59-29.0 N

LA NE

090-05-14.4 W

0011936586 T-Mobile MW LLC New Orleans

03/06/2026 23025.00000 29-59-11.9 N

LA NE

090-05-14.4 W

0011936586 T-Mobile MW LLC New Orleans

03/06/2026 23075.00000 29-59-11.9 N

AZ NE

109-45-51.0 W

0011937841 Cellco Partnership Concho

03/09/2026 05974.85000 34-20-27.8 N

AZ NE

109-45-51.0 W

0011937841 Cellco Partnership Concho

03/09/2026 06725.00000 34-20-27.8 N

WY NE

109-09-30.3 W

0011938812 Cellco Partnership Cody

03/09/2026 06197.24000 44-29-47.6 N

WY NE

109-09-30.3 W

0011938812 Cellco Partnership Cody

03/09/2026 06226.89000 44-29-47.6 N

WY NE

109-09-30.3 W

0011938812 Cellco Partnership Cody

03/09/2026 06256.54000 44-29-47.6 N

WY NE

109-09-30.3 W

0011938812 Cellco Partnership Cody

03/09/2026 06286.19000 44-29-47.6 N

WY NE

109-29-18.1 W

0011939658 Cellco Partnership Cody

03/10/2026 05945.20000 44-27-32.3 N

WY NE

109-29-18.1 W

0011939658 Cellco Partnership Cody

03/10/2026 05974.85000 44-27-32.3 N

WY NE

109-29-18.1 W

0011939658 Cellco Partnership Cody

03/10/2026 06004.50000 44-27-32.3 N

WY NE

109-29-18.1 W

0011939658 Cellco Partnership Cody

03/10/2026 06034.15000 44-27-32.3 N

IN NE

085-07-39.0 W

0011939699 Cellco Partnership Metamora

03/10/2026 11565.00000 39-27-34.7 N

IN NE

085-07-39.0 W

0011939699 Cellco Partnership Metamora

03/10/2026 11645.00000 39-27-34.7 N

IN NE

085-03-22.0 W

0011939740 Cellco Partnership BROOKVILLE

03/10/2026 11075.00000 39-29-49.3 N

IN NE

085-03-22.0 W

0011939740 Cellco Partnership BROOKVILLE

03/10/2026 11155.00000 39-29-49.3 N

KS NE

101-00-01.6 W

0011940070 T-Mobile MW LLC Sublette

03/10/2026 11645.00000 37-38-08.5 N

KS NE

100-50-28.0 W

0011940071 T-Mobile MW LLC Sublette

03/10/2026 11155.00000 37-28-28.7 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

AL NE

085-27-07.5 W

0011940582 Cellco Partnership Opelika

03/10/2026 11325.00000 32-25-26.9 N

AL NE

085-27-07.5 W

0011940582 Cellco Partnership Opelika

03/10/2026 11405.00000 32-25-26.9 N

IL NE

087-36-54.0 W

0011940756 TowerStream Corp CHICAGO

03/10/2026 21975.00000 41-50-56.1 N

AL NE

085-29-36.9 W

0011940981 Cellco Partnership Auburn

03/11/2026 10835.00000 32-24-05.8 N

AL NE

085-29-36.9 W

0011940981 Cellco Partnership Auburn

03/11/2026 10915.00000 32-24-05.8 N

ID NE

116-34-17.8 W

0011940987 Cellco Partnership Lenore

03/11/2026 11245.00000 46-31-05.4 N

ID NE

116-34-17.8 W

0011940987 Cellco Partnership Lenore

03/11/2026 11405.00000 46-31-05.4 N

ID NE

116-34-17.8 W

0011940987 Cellco Partnership Lenore

03/11/2026 19540.00000 46-31-05.4 N

ID NE

116-34-17.8 W

0011940987 Cellco Partnership Lenore

03/11/2026 19620.00000 46-31-05.4 N

ID NE

116-27-00.4 W

0011940992 Cellco Partnership Lenore

03/11/2026 10755.00000 46-30-20.3 N

ID NE

116-27-00.4 W

0011940992 Cellco Partnership Lenore

03/11/2026 10915.00000 46-30-20.3 N

ID NE

116-27-00.4 W

0011940992 Cellco Partnership Lenore

03/11/2026 17980.00000 46-30-20.3 N

ID NE

116-27-00.4 W

0011940992 Cellco Partnership Lenore

03/11/2026 18060.00000 46-30-20.3 N

TX NE

106-30-26.0 W

0011940998 T-Mobile MW LLC El Paso

03/11/2026 17820.00000 31-47-01.4 N

TX NE

106-30-26.0 W

0011940998 T-Mobile MW LLC El Paso

03/11/2026 17900.00000 31-47-01.4 N

TX NE

106-30-25.2 W

0011940999 T-Mobile MW LLC El Paso

03/11/2026 19380.00000 31-46-26.3 N

TX NE

106-30-25.2 W

0011940999 T-Mobile MW LLC El Paso

03/11/2026 19460.00000 31-46-26.3 N

ID NE

116-22-56.6 W

0011941144 Cellco Partnership Fernwood

03/11/2026 11485.00000 47-06-27.9 N

ID NE

116-22-56.6 W

0011941144 Cellco Partnership Fernwood

03/11/2026 11565.00000 47-06-27.9 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

ID NE

116-39-38.3 W

0011941300 Cellco Partnership Princeton

03/11/2026 10755.00000 47-04-01.9 N

ID NE

116-39-38.3 W

0011941300 Cellco Partnership Princeton

03/11/2026 17980.00000 47-04-01.9 N

ID NE

116-39-38.3 W

0011941300 Cellco Partnership Princeton

03/11/2026 18060.00000 47-04-01.9 N

TX NE

097-00-23.6 W

0011942552 Cellco Partnership West Point

03/12/2026 06078.62500 29-56-22.5 N

TX NE

097-00-23.6 W

0011942552 Cellco Partnership West Point

03/12/2026 06137.92500 29-56-22.5 N

TX NE

097-00-23.6 W

0011942552 Cellco Partnership West Point

03/12/2026 11325.00000 29-56-22.5 N

TX NE

097-00-23.6 W

0011942552 Cellco Partnership West Point

03/12/2026 11405.00000 29-56-22.5 N

TX NE

096-52-46.2 W

0011942584 Cellco Partnership LaGrange

03/12/2026 06330.66500 29-52-43.7 N

TX NE

096-52-46.2 W

0011942584 Cellco Partnership LaGrange

03/12/2026 06389.96500 29-52-43.7 N

TX NE

096-52-46.2 W

0011942584 Cellco Partnership LaGrange

03/12/2026 10835.00000 29-52-43.7 N

TX NE

096-52-46.2 W

0011942584 Cellco Partnership LaGrange

03/12/2026 10915.00000 29-52-43.7 N

NC NE

084-01-54.3 W

0011944287 T-Mobile MW LLC Murphy

03/13/2026 10835.00000 35-06-16.5 N

NC NE

084-01-54.3 W

0011944287 T-Mobile MW LLC Murphy

03/13/2026 10915.00000 35-06-16.5 N

NC NE

084-01-54.3 W

0011944287 T-Mobile MW LLC Murphy

03/13/2026 10995.00000 35-06-16.5 N

NC NE

084-01-54.3 W

0011944287 T-Mobile MW LLC Murphy

03/13/2026 11155.00000 35-06-16.5 N

NC NE

084-01-33.8 W

0011944288 T-Mobile MW LLC Murphy

03/13/2026 11325.00000 35-07-38.1 N

NC NE

084-01-33.8 W

0011944288 T-Mobile MW LLC Murphy

03/13/2026 11405.00000 35-07-38.1 N

NC RM

WQXT849 081-15-37.1 W

0011943143 Carolina West Wireless, Inc. Charlotte

03/12/2026 11285.00000 35-52-39.8 N

NC RM

WQXT850 081-15-19.2 W

0011943156 Carolina West Wireless, Inc. Taylorsville

03/12/2026 10795.00000 35-49-49.4 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXT465

0011937739 SBI License Corporation

03/09/2026

RO

WQXR421

0011937741 SBI License Corporation

03/09/2026

RO

WQXT585

0011937743 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXT832

0011937746 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXR308

0011937748 SBI License Corporation

03/09/2026

RO

WQXT848

0011937750 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXT846

0011937752 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXT847

0011937755 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXQ765

0011937787 SBI License Corporation

03/09/2026

RO

WQXT966

0011939695 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXT967

0011939698 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXT941

0011939701 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXT949

0011939783 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXT957

0011939789 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXT940

0011939795 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXT956

0011939836 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXT971

0011939840 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXK985

0011939940 Brevard Wireless/Florida High Speed Inter

03/10/2026

RO

WQXP202

0011940087 TowerStream Corp

03/10/2026
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXE635

0011940400 Ziply Wireless, LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXP546

0011940507 Commnet Four Corners, LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQEP206

0011940868 NE Colorado Cellular, Inc.

03/10/2026

RO

WQEP202

0011940879 NE Colorado Cellular, Inc.

03/10/2026

RO

WQEP358

0011940883 NE Colorado Cellular, Inc.

03/10/2026

RO

WQXU235

0011940993 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/11/2026

RO

WQXU242

0011940994 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/11/2026

RO

WQXU234

0011940996 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/11/2026

RO

WQXT510

0011941612 AMG Technology Investment Group, LLC

03/11/2026

RO

WQXT489

0011941613 AMG Technology Investment Group, LLC

03/11/2026

RO

WQXT499

0011941614 AMG Technology Investment Group, LLC

03/11/2026

RO

WQXT898

0011941615 AMG Technology Investment Group, LLC

03/11/2026

RO

WQXT509

0011941616 AMG Technology Investment Group, LLC

03/11/2026

RO

WQXJ732

0011942786 Skybeam Acquisition Corporation

03/12/2026

RO

WQXJ733

0011942787 Skybeam Acquisition Corporation

03/12/2026

RO

WQXJ734

0011942788 Skybeam Acquisition Corporation

03/12/2026

RO

WQXJ840

0011942789 Skybeam Acquisition Corporation

03/12/2026

RO

WQXP299

0011942791 Rhino Communications, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXG912

0011942792 Digis, LLC.

03/12/2026
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXK271

0011942793 Essex Telcom, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXK277

0011942794 Essex Telcom, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXK278

0011942795 Essex Telcom, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXL407

0011942796 Essex Telcom, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXG896

0011942797 AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXH240

0011942798 AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXH241

0011942799 AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXJ593

0011942800 AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXJ722

0011942801 AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXL960

0011942802 AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXN991

0011942803 AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXJ721

0011942804 Air Canopy Internet Services Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQEN779

0011942805 Digis LLC

03/12/2026

RO

WQEN784

0011942806 Digis LLC

03/12/2026

RO

WQXN992

0011942807 Digis LLC

03/12/2026

RO

WQXH239

0011942808 Rhino Communications, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXJ841

0011943368 Skybeam Acquisition Corporation

03/12/2026

RO

WQXK451

0011943685 LP Broadband, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXK452

0011943686 LP Broadband, Inc.

03/12/2026
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXK571

0011943688 LP Broadband, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQES768

0011943689 LP Broadband, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQES769

0011943690 LP Broadband, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQES770

0011943693 LP Broadband, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQES771

0011943694 LP Broadband, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQET286

0011943695 LP Broadband, Inc.

03/12/2026

RO

WQXT743

0011944262 Syntrio Solutions, LLC

03/13/2026

RO

WQXU315

0011944877 Cellco Partnership

03/13/2026

CL - Cellular

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

TX MD

KNKN665 095-54-19.7 W

0011940556 ALLTEL Corporation Honey Grove

03/10/2026 33-43-45.7 N

KS MD

KNKN434 094-41-56.8 W

0011940673 ALLTEL Corporation Arma

03/10/2026 37-33-08.5 N

WY MD

KNKN226 106-37-52.6 W

0011941980 CommNet Cellular Inc. HANNA

03/11/2026 41-43-10.8 N

OR MD

KNKN332 117-15-43.5 W

0011945159 Rural Cellular Corporation Enterprise

03/13/2026 45-53-07.9 N

IK - Industrial/Business Pool - Commercial, Conventional

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RM

WQEY752 A

0011938764 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEME

03/09/2026 00461.57500

RM

WQEY752 A

0011938764 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEME

03/09/2026 00466.57500
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IK - Industrial/Business Pool - Commercial, Conventional

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

ME RM

WQEY752 069-37-55.1 W

0011938764 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEME BOOTHBAY

03/09/2026 00461.57500 43-52-58.0 N

ME RM

WQEY752 069-28-50.0 W

0011938764 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEME NOBLEBORO

03/09/2026 00461.57500 44-04-17.0 N

ME RM

WQEY752 069-20-29.5 W

0011938764 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEME WALERBORO

03/09/2026 00461.57500 44-06-32.1 N

ME RM

WQEY752 069-40-04.1 W

0011938764 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEME WISCASSET

03/09/2026 00461.57500 44-02-09.1 N

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NM AM

WRQL731 103-41-44.2 W

0011916201 Devon Energy Corporation Eunice

03/12/2026 11485.00000 32-18-28.8 N

NM AM

WRQL731 103-41-44.2 W

0011916201 Devon Energy Corporation Eunice

03/12/2026 11645.00000 32-18-28.8 N

PA AM

075-19-06.5 W

0011929482 New Line Networks, LLC CRESCO

03/10/2026 10975.00000 41-09-49.6 N

PA AM

075-19-06.5 W

0011929482 New Line Networks, LLC CRESCO

03/10/2026 11055.00000 41-09-49.6 N

PA AM

075-19-06.5 W

0011929482 New Line Networks, LLC CRESCO

03/10/2026 11225.00000 41-09-49.6 N

PA AM

075-19-06.5 W

0011929482 New Line Networks, LLC CRESCO

03/10/2026 11345.00000 41-09-49.6 N

OH AM

WQXN373 081-41-37.9 W

0011936714 New Line Networks LLC Cleveland

03/12/2026 11265.00000 41-30-03.7 N

OH AM

WQXN373 081-41-37.9 W

0011936714 New Line Networks LLC Cleveland

03/12/2026 11345.00000 41-30-03.7 N

OH AM

081-11-57.4 W

0011936715 New Line Networks, LLC Newbury

03/12/2026 10775.00000 41-28-58.2 N

OH AM

081-11-57.4 W

0011936715 New Line Networks, LLC Newbury

03/12/2026 10855.00000 41-28-58.2 N

OH AM

081-11-57.4 W

0011936715 New Line Networks, LLC Newbury

03/12/2026 11385.00000 41-28-58.2 N

OH AM

081-11-57.4 W

0011936715 New Line Networks, LLC Newbury

03/12/2026 11425.00000 41-28-58.2 N

PA MD

WQUW289 075-38-29.0 W

0011936589 Webline Holdings LLC Bowmanstown

03/06/2026 06078.62500 40-46-53.6 N
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

PA MD

WQUW289 075-38-29.0 W

0011936589 Webline Holdings LLC Bowmanstown

03/06/2026 06093.45000 40-46-53.6 N

PA MD

WQUW289 075-38-29.0 W

0011936589 Webline Holdings LLC Bowmanstown

03/06/2026 06271.36500 40-46-53.6 N

PA MD

WQUW289 075-38-29.0 W

0011936589 Webline Holdings LLC Bowmanstown

03/06/2026 06330.66500 40-46-53.6 N

PA MD

WQUW289 075-38-29.0 W

0011936589 Webline Holdings LLC Bowmanstown

03/06/2026 06345.49000 40-46-53.6 N

PA MD

WQUW289 075-38-29.0 W

0011936589 Webline Holdings LLC Bowmanstown

03/06/2026 06375.14000 40-46-53.6 N

PA MD

WQUW289 075-38-29.0 W

0011936589 Webline Holdings LLC Bowmanstown

03/06/2026 06389.96500 40-46-53.6 N

PA MD

WQUW289 075-38-29.0 W

0011936589 Webline Holdings LLC Bowmanstown

03/06/2026 06685.00000 40-46-53.6 N

PA MD

WQUW289 075-38-29.0 W

0011936589 Webline Holdings LLC Bowmanstown

03/06/2026 06725.00000 40-46-53.6 N

PA MD

WQUW289 075-38-29.0 W

0011936589 Webline Holdings LLC Bowmanstown

03/06/2026 11075.00000 40-46-53.6 N

PA MD

WQUW287 076-04-45.6 W

0011936591 Webline Holdings LLC DELANO

03/06/2026 05960.02500 40-51-02.3 N

PA MD

WQUW287 076-04-45.6 W

0011936591 Webline Holdings LLC DELANO

03/06/2026 05974.85000 40-51-02.3 N

PA MD

WQUW287 076-04-45.6 W

0011936591 Webline Holdings LLC DELANO

03/06/2026 06078.62500 40-51-02.3 N

PA MD

WQUW287 076-04-45.6 W

0011936591 Webline Holdings LLC DELANO

03/06/2026 06093.45000 40-51-02.3 N

PA MD

WQUW287 076-04-45.6 W

0011936591 Webline Holdings LLC DELANO

03/06/2026 06137.92500 40-51-02.3 N

PA MD

WQUW287 076-04-45.6 W

0011936591 Webline Holdings LLC DELANO

03/06/2026 06152.75000 40-51-02.3 N

PA MD

WQUW287 076-04-45.6 W

0011936591 Webline Holdings LLC DELANO

03/06/2026 06271.36500 40-51-02.3 N

PA MD

WQUW287 076-04-45.6 W

0011936591 Webline Holdings LLC DELANO

03/06/2026 06725.00000 40-51-02.3 N

PA MD

WQUW287 076-04-45.6 W

0011936591 Webline Holdings LLC DELANO

03/06/2026 06815.00000 40-51-02.3 N

PA MD

WQUW287 076-04-45.6 W

0011936591 Webline Holdings LLC DELANO

03/06/2026 06845.00000 40-51-02.3 N

Page 25



MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

PA MD

WQUW287 076-04-45.6 W

0011936591 Webline Holdings LLC DELANO

03/06/2026 11565.00000 40-51-02.3 N

NJ MD

WQUV912 074-55-29.8 W

0011936595 Webline Holdings LLC Glen Gardner

03/06/2026 05945.20000 40-41-30.5 N

NJ MD

WQUV912 074-55-29.8 W

0011936595 Webline Holdings LLC Glen Gardner

03/06/2026 05974.85000 40-41-30.5 N

NJ MD

WQUV912 074-55-29.8 W

0011936595 Webline Holdings LLC Glen Gardner

03/06/2026 06019.32500 40-41-30.5 N

NJ MD

WQUV912 074-55-29.8 W

0011936595 Webline Holdings LLC Glen Gardner

03/06/2026 06078.62500 40-41-30.5 N

NJ MD

WQUV912 074-55-29.8 W

0011936595 Webline Holdings LLC Glen Gardner

03/06/2026 06123.10000 40-41-30.5 N

NJ MD

WQUV912 074-55-29.8 W

0011936595 Webline Holdings LLC Glen Gardner

03/06/2026 06330.66500 40-41-30.5 N

NJ MD

WQUV912 074-55-29.8 W

0011936595 Webline Holdings LLC Glen Gardner

03/06/2026 06345.49000 40-41-30.5 N

NJ MD

WQUV912 074-55-29.8 W

0011936595 Webline Holdings LLC Glen Gardner

03/06/2026 06555.00000 40-41-30.5 N

NJ MD

WQUV912 074-55-29.8 W

0011936595 Webline Holdings LLC Glen Gardner

03/06/2026 06655.00000 40-41-30.5 N

NJ MD

WQUV912 074-55-29.8 W

0011936595 Webline Holdings LLC Glen Gardner

03/06/2026 06685.00000 40-41-30.5 N

TX MD

WRBQ911 097-46-54.0 W

0011936637 Electronic Corporate Pages, Inc. AUSTIN

03/06/2026 11565.00000 30-26-40.0 N

LA MD

WAM270 090-11-48.2 W

0011937944 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY AVONDALE

03/09/2026 11245.00000 29-55-05.7 N

LA MD

WJZ52 090-33-34.2 W

0011937946 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY EDGARD

03/09/2026 06063.80000 30-01-16.3 N

NJ MD

WRUE630 074-08-57.0 W

0011938939 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 05945.20000 41-04-40.9 N

NJ MD

WRUE630 074-08-57.0 W

0011938939 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 06137.92500 41-04-40.9 N

NJ MD

WRUE630 074-08-57.0 W

0011938939 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 06271.36500 41-04-40.9 N

NJ MD

WRUE630 074-08-57.0 W

0011938939 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 06389.96500 41-04-40.9 N

NJ MD

WRUE630 074-08-57.0 W

0011938939 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 06404.79000 41-04-40.9 N
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NJ MD

WRUE630 074-08-57.0 W

0011938939 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 06555.00000 41-04-40.9 N

NJ MD

WRUE630 074-08-57.0 W

0011938939 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 06725.00000 41-04-40.9 N

NJ MD

WRUE630 074-08-57.0 W

0011938939 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 11645.00000 41-04-40.9 N

NJ MD

WRZF284 074-14-01.2 W

0011938944 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 06137.92500 41-05-12.7 N

NJ MD

WRZF284 074-14-01.2 W

0011938944 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 06152.75000 41-05-12.7 N

NJ MD

WRZF284 074-14-01.2 W

0011938944 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 06197.24000 41-05-12.7 N

NJ MD

WRZF284 074-14-01.2 W

0011938944 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 06256.54000 41-05-12.7 N

NJ MD

WRZF284 074-14-01.2 W

0011938944 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 06389.96500 41-05-12.7 N

NJ MD

WRZF284 074-14-01.2 W

0011938944 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 06555.00000 41-05-12.7 N

NJ MD

WRZF284 074-14-01.2 W

0011938944 Webline Holdings LLC Mahwah

03/09/2026 06725.00000 41-05-12.7 N

PR MD

WRFS573 066-07-00.9 W

0011939013 Aeronet Wireless Broadband LLC Guaynabo

03/09/2026 11505.00000 18-22-38.7 N

PR MD

WRFS573 066-07-00.9 W

0011939013 Aeronet Wireless Broadband LLC Guaynabo

03/09/2026 19460.00000 18-22-38.7 N

PR MD

WSCY289 066-06-33.6 W

0011939020 Aeronet Wireless Broadband LLC Guaynabo

03/09/2026 06725.00000 18-24-18.4 N

PR MD

WSCY289 066-06-33.6 W

0011939020 Aeronet Wireless Broadband LLC Guaynabo

03/09/2026 06755.00000 18-24-18.4 N

PR MD

WSCY289 066-06-33.6 W

0011939020 Aeronet Wireless Broadband LLC Guaynabo

03/09/2026 17900.00000 18-24-18.4 N

PR MD

WRJF462 066-24-43.4 W

0011939269 Aeronet Wireless Broadband LLC Orocovis

03/09/2026 11605.00000 18-13-10.6 N

PR MD

WRJF462 066-24-43.4 W

0011939269 Aeronet Wireless Broadband LLC Orocovis

03/09/2026 11645.00000 18-13-10.6 N

NJ MD

WQON573 074-14-45.5 W

0011939951 Webline Holdings LLC West Orange

03/10/2026 06123.10000 40-48-07.6 N

NJ MD

WQON534 074-36-36.0 W

0011939958 Webline Holdings LLC RANDOLPH

03/10/2026 06375.14000 40-50-45.0 N
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NM MD

WQRM652 106-45-47.1 W

0011940096 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY Sunland Park

03/10/2026 06197.24000 31-55-23.7 N

NM MD

WQRM652 106-45-47.1 W

0011940096 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY Sunland Park

03/10/2026 06286.19000 31-55-23.7 N

NM MD

WQRM652 106-45-47.1 W

0011940096 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY Sunland Park

03/10/2026 06315.84000 31-55-23.7 N

NM MD

WQRM652 106-45-47.1 W

0011940096 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY Sunland Park

03/10/2026 06685.00000 31-55-23.7 N

NM MD

WQLZ219 107-45-25.6 W

0011940099 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY DEMING

03/10/2026 06375.14000 32-16-16.5 N

NM MD

WRTY925 107-05-35.8 W

0011940109 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY ADEN

03/10/2026 06034.15000 32-11-14.8 N

NM MD

WRTY925 107-05-35.8 W

0011940109 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY ADEN

03/10/2026 06063.80000 32-11-14.8 N

NM MD

WRTY925 107-05-35.8 W

0011940109 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY ADEN

03/10/2026 06123.10000 32-11-14.8 N

TX MD

WQEX434 097-20-05.7 W

0011940730 Lower Colorado River Authority Bastrop

03/10/2026 06765.62500 30-06-05.6 N

TX MD

WQEX434 097-20-05.7 W

0011940730 Lower Colorado River Authority Bastrop

03/10/2026 11305.00000 30-06-05.6 N

TX MD

WQEX434 097-20-05.7 W

0011940730 Lower Colorado River Authority Bastrop

03/10/2026 11345.00000 30-06-05.6 N

TX MD

WQCW250 097-26-03.2 W

0011940734 Lower Colorado River Authority Wyldwood

03/10/2026 06740.62500 30-07-18.9 N

TX MD

WQCW250 097-26-03.2 W

0011940734 Lower Colorado River Authority Wyldwood

03/10/2026 11465.00000 30-07-18.9 N

TX MD

WQCW250 097-26-03.2 W

0011940734 Lower Colorado River Authority Wyldwood

03/10/2026 11505.00000 30-07-18.9 N

NJ MD

WRZQ793 074-09-39.9 W

0011940847 New Line Networks, LLC Ramsey

03/10/2026 11015.00000 41-04-40.3 N

NJ MD

WRZQ793 074-09-39.9 W

0011940847 New Line Networks, LLC Ramsey

03/10/2026 11095.00000 41-04-40.3 N

OK MD

WRMT706 097-12-40.3 W

0011941123 Above All Satellite Systems L.L.C Pauls Valley

03/11/2026 11075.00000 34-43-03.3 N

OK MD

WRMT706 097-12-40.3 W

0011941123 Above All Satellite Systems L.L.C Pauls Valley

03/11/2026 11155.00000 34-43-03.3 N

OK MD

WRMT706 097-12-40.3 W

0011941123 Above All Satellite Systems L.L.C Pauls Valley

03/11/2026 11565.00000 34-43-03.3 N
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OK MD

WRMT706 097-12-40.3 W

0011941123 Above All Satellite Systems L.L.C Pauls Valley

03/11/2026 11645.00000 34-43-03.3 N

NM MD

WRCT547 106-01-09.2 W

0011941130 SAN LUIS VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COTres Piedras

03/11/2026 05945.20000 36-51-35.4 N

CO MD

WRCT548 106-07-57.6 W

0011941131 SAN LUIS VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COSaguache

03/11/2026 06345.49000 38-09-48.6 N

CO MD

WRCT551 106-12-25.7 W

0011941133 SAN LUIS VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COMonte Vista

03/11/2026 06093.45000 37-35-54.6 N

CO MD

WRCT551 106-12-25.7 W

0011941133 SAN LUIS VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COMonte Vista

03/11/2026 06197.24000 37-35-54.6 N

OK MD

WRTJ771 097-14-47.7 W

0011941157 Above All Satellite Systems L.L.C Pauls Valley

03/11/2026 10835.00000 34-39-19.2 N

TX MD

WQJC515 104-49-21.5 W

0011941299 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY VAN HORN

03/11/2026 06256.54000 31-02-28.2 N

TX MD

WQJC515 104-49-21.5 W

0011941299 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY VAN HORN

03/11/2026 06605.00000 31-02-28.2 N

TX MD

KXZ95 104-49-31.3 W

0011941305 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY VAN HORN

03/11/2026 05974.85000 30-52-28.5 N

TX MD

KXZ95 104-49-31.3 W

0011941305 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY VAN HORN

03/11/2026 06004.50000 30-52-28.5 N

TX MD

KXZ95 104-49-31.3 W

0011941305 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY VAN HORN

03/11/2026 06034.15000 30-52-28.5 N

TX MD

KXZ95 104-49-31.3 W

0011941305 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY VAN HORN

03/11/2026 06765.00000 30-52-28.5 N

TX MD

KXZ95 104-49-31.3 W

0011941305 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY VAN HORN

03/11/2026 06825.00000 30-52-28.5 N

TX MD

KXZ95 104-49-31.3 W

0011941305 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY VAN HORN

03/11/2026 06865.00000 30-52-28.5 N

TX MD

WQXB394 095-54-43.0 W

0011942927 Oncor License Holdings Company LLC COMMERCE

03/12/2026 00928.49375 33-15-22.0 N

TX MD

WQXB394 095-54-43.0 W

0011942927 Oncor License Holdings Company LLC COMMERCE

03/12/2026 00952.49375 33-15-22.0 N

TX MD

WQXB563 096-21-24.5 W

0011943087 Oncor License Holdings Company LLC Savoy

03/12/2026 00928.75625 33-37-28.1 N

TX MD

WQXB563 096-21-24.5 W

0011943087 Oncor License Holdings Company LLC Savoy

03/12/2026 00952.75625 33-37-28.1 N

TX MD

WQYK824 100-32-37.0 W

0011943153 VGI Technology, Inc SAN ANGELO

03/12/2026 10835.00000 31-25-17.0 N
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TX MD

WQYK824 100-32-37.0 W

0011943153 VGI Technology, Inc SAN ANGELO

03/12/2026 10915.00000 31-25-17.0 N

TX MD

WQYK824 100-32-37.0 W

0011943153 VGI Technology, Inc SAN ANGELO

03/12/2026 11465.00000 31-25-17.0 N

TX MD

WQYK824 100-32-37.0 W

0011943153 VGI Technology, Inc SAN ANGELO

03/12/2026 11505.00000 31-25-17.0 N

TX MD

WQYK824 100-32-37.0 W

0011943153 VGI Technology, Inc SAN ANGELO

03/12/2026 11565.00000 31-25-17.0 N

TX MD

WQYK824 100-32-37.0 W

0011943153 VGI Technology, Inc SAN ANGELO

03/12/2026 11585.00000 31-25-17.0 N

TX MD

WQYK824 100-32-37.0 W

0011943153 VGI Technology, Inc SAN ANGELO

03/12/2026 11645.00000 31-25-17.0 N

TX MD

WQYK737 100-27-59.6 W

0011943161 VGI Technology, Inc Christoval

03/12/2026 11015.00000 31-12-07.0 N

TX MD

WQYK737 100-27-59.6 W

0011943161 VGI Technology, Inc Christoval

03/12/2026 11325.00000 31-12-07.0 N

TX MD

WQYK737 100-27-59.6 W

0011943161 VGI Technology, Inc Christoval

03/12/2026 11405.00000 31-12-07.0 N

TX MD

WQYF210 097-43-29.0 W

0011943276 Oncor License Holdings Company, LLC Killeen

03/12/2026 00928.04375 31-02-24.6 N

TX MD

WQYF210 097-43-29.0 W

0011943276 Oncor License Holdings Company, LLC Killeen

03/12/2026 00952.04375 31-02-24.6 N

IL MD

WRPF344 090-08-28.0 W

0011943348 Wisper ISP, LLC Piasa

03/12/2026 10835.00000 39-07-25.7 N

IL MD

WRPF344 090-08-28.0 W

0011943348 Wisper ISP, LLC Piasa

03/12/2026 10995.00000 39-07-25.7 N

AZ MD

WRVC334 111-37-21.7 W

0011943365 TREPIC Networks LLC Eloy

03/12/2026 10755.00000 32-47-02.5 N

AZ MD

WRVC334 111-37-21.7 W

0011943365 TREPIC Networks LLC Eloy

03/12/2026 10995.00000 32-47-02.5 N

AZ MD

WQRP879 114-35-35.4 W

0011944414 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY Yuma

03/13/2026 06615.00000 32-41-15.3 N

AZ MD

WQRP879 114-35-35.4 W

0011944414 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY Yuma

03/13/2026 06685.00000 32-41-15.3 N

AZ MD

WQRP879 114-35-35.4 W

0011944414 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY Yuma

03/13/2026 06695.00000 32-41-15.3 N

MI MD

WSLH696 084-44-41.3 W

0011944416 ISP Management, Inc. Elwell

03/13/2026 11245.00000 43-23-13.0 N
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MI MD

WSLH696 084-44-41.3 W

0011944416 ISP Management, Inc. Elwell

03/13/2026 11325.00000 43-23-13.0 N

AZ MD

KRG99 114-20-08.5 W

0011944417 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY TELEGRAPH PASS

03/13/2026 06845.00000 32-40-13.3 N

CA MD

WRDF723 123-16-00.4 W

0011945313 Happy Cycling LLC Redwood Valley

03/13/2026 11485.00000 39-18-43.7 N

CA MD

WRDF723 123-16-00.4 W

0011945313 Happy Cycling LLC Redwood Valley

03/13/2026 11565.00000 39-18-43.7 N

CA MD

WRCF598 123-12-24.7 W

0011945315 Happy Cycling LLC Ukiah

03/13/2026 10755.00000 39-08-23.2 N

CA MD

WRCF598 123-12-24.7 W

0011945315 Happy Cycling LLC Ukiah

03/13/2026 10835.00000 39-08-23.2 N

CA MD

WRCF598 123-12-24.7 W

0011945315 Happy Cycling LLC Ukiah

03/13/2026 10995.00000 39-08-23.2 N

CA MD

WRMW618 123-08-41.8 W

0011945316 Happy Cycling LLC Ukiah

03/13/2026 11245.00000 39-05-12.1 N

CA MD

WRMW618 123-08-41.8 W

0011945316 Happy Cycling LLC Ukiah

03/13/2026 11325.00000 39-05-12.1 N

CA MD

WRMW618 123-08-41.8 W

0011945316 Happy Cycling LLC Ukiah

03/13/2026 11485.00000 39-05-12.1 N

CA MD

WRMW618 123-08-41.8 W

0011945316 Happy Cycling LLC Ukiah

03/13/2026 19380.00000 39-05-12.1 N

CA MD

WRMW618 123-08-41.8 W

0011945316 Happy Cycling LLC Ukiah

03/13/2026 19460.00000 39-05-12.1 N

WA MD

WSGX552 120-23-00.2 W

0011945317 Advanced Internet Yakima

03/13/2026 11075.00000 46-35-31.6 N

WA MD

WSHH932 120-32-08.2 W

0011945319 Advanced Internet Union Gap

03/13/2026 11565.00000 46-32-20.7 N

WA MD

WNET980 122-28-42.4 W

0011945522 Puget Sound Energy, Inc. TACOMA

03/13/2026 10915.00000 47-13-17.4 N

WA MD

WNET980 122-28-42.4 W

0011945522 Puget Sound Energy, Inc. TACOMA

03/13/2026 10955.00000 47-13-17.4 N

WA MD

WQEY297 121-50-35.3 W

0011945607 Puget Sound Energy, Inc. Enumclaw

03/13/2026 06635.00000 47-13-08.3 N

WA MD

WQEY297 121-50-35.3 W

0011945607 Puget Sound Energy, Inc. Enumclaw

03/13/2026 10715.00000 47-13-08.3 N

WA MD

WQLL890 122-21-52.6 W

0011945631 Puget Sound Energy, Inc. SPANAWAY

03/13/2026 06795.00000 47-04-48.4 N
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WA MD

KEY31 122-12-37.4 W

0011945708 Puget Sound Energy, Inc. SUMNER

03/13/2026 05974.85000 47-14-18.3 N

WA MD

KEY31 122-12-37.4 W

0011945708 Puget Sound Energy, Inc. SUMNER

03/13/2026 06034.15000 47-14-18.3 N

WA MD

KEY31 122-12-37.4 W

0011945708 Puget Sound Energy, Inc. SUMNER

03/13/2026 11215.00000 47-14-18.3 N

WA MD

KEY31 122-12-37.4 W

0011945708 Puget Sound Energy, Inc. SUMNER

03/13/2026 11405.00000 47-14-18.3 N

WA MD

KEY31 122-12-37.4 W

0011945708 Puget Sound Energy, Inc. SUMNER

03/13/2026 11445.00000 47-14-18.3 N

WA MD

WQWB683 122-10-52.3 W

0011945723 Puget Sound Energy, Inc. Electron

03/13/2026 19395.00000 46-59-36.7 N

WA MD

WQHL433 121-52-03.5 W

0011945736 Puget Sound Energy, Inc. SNOQUALMIE

03/13/2026 06725.00000 47-31-29.1 N

WA MD

WQHL433 121-52-03.5 W

0011945736 Puget Sound Energy, Inc. SNOQUALMIE

03/13/2026 11365.00000 47-31-29.1 N

TX NE

097-41-51.8 W

0011936641 Electronic Corporate Pages, Inc. Round Rock

03/06/2026 11075.00000 30-29-02.4 N

LA NE

090-09-20.3 W

0011937951 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY BRIDGE CITY

03/09/2026 06315.84000 29-55-38.2 N

LA NE

090-09-20.3 W

0011937951 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY BRIDGE CITY

03/09/2026 10755.00000 29-55-38.2 N

PR NE

066-28-18.8 W

0011939007 Aeronet Wireless Broadband LLC Ciales

03/09/2026 11155.00000 18-21-19.2 N

CO NE

106-22-03.0 W

0011939954 Mountain Parks Electric Inc. Kremmling

03/10/2026 23075.00000 40-03-33.0 N

CO NE

106-26-48.2 W

0011939959 Mountain Parks Electric Inc. Kremmling

03/10/2026 21875.00000 40-00-16.2 N

NJ NE

074-32-23.0 W

0011940835 New Line Networks, LLC HAMBURG MOUNT

03/10/2026 10735.00000 41-08-34.0 N

NJ NE

074-32-23.0 W

0011940835 New Line Networks, LLC HAMBURG MOUNT

03/10/2026 10775.00000 41-08-34.0 N

NJ NE

074-32-23.0 W

0011940835 New Line Networks, LLC HAMBURG MOUNT

03/10/2026 10855.00000 41-08-34.0 N

NJ NE

074-32-23.0 W

0011940835 New Line Networks, LLC HAMBURG MOUNT

03/10/2026 10935.00000 41-08-34.0 N

NJ NE

074-14-01.2 W

0011940838 New Line Networks, LLC Ringwood

03/10/2026 11265.00000 41-05-12.7 N
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NJ NE

074-14-01.2 W

0011940838 New Line Networks, LLC Ringwood

03/10/2026 11425.00000 41-05-12.7 N

NJ NE

074-14-01.2 W

0011940838 New Line Networks, LLC Ringwood

03/10/2026 11505.00000 41-05-12.7 N

NJ NE

074-14-01.2 W

0011940838 New Line Networks, LLC Ringwood

03/10/2026 11585.00000 41-05-12.7 N

OK NE

097-10-52.9 W

0011941161 Above All Satellite Systems L.L.C Pauls Valley

03/11/2026 11155.00000 34-46-12.9 N

OK NE

097-10-52.9 W

0011941161 Above All Satellite Systems L.L.C Pauls Valley

03/11/2026 11325.00000 34-46-12.9 N

OK NE

097-10-52.9 W

0011941161 Above All Satellite Systems L.L.C Pauls Valley

03/11/2026 11645.00000 34-46-12.9 N

UT NE

111-53-53.9 W

0011941173 Senawave LLC Murray

03/11/2026 10955.00000 40-39-40.9 N

WI NE

WSMB244 087-55-58.3 W

0011941479 WEC BUSINESS SERVICES LLC. GLENDALE

03/11/2026 00928.53750 43-07-03.0 N

WI NE

WSMB244 087-55-58.3 W

0011941479 WEC BUSINESS SERVICES LLC. GLENDALE

03/11/2026 00952.53750 43-07-03.0 N

NM NE

103-39-43.0 W

0011942785 Devon Energy Corporation Jal

03/12/2026 10995.00000 32-18-05.6 N

UT NE

111-47-05.2 W

0011943148 Senawave LLC Sandy

03/12/2026 11445.00000 40-34-19.4 N

SC NE

080-56-12.7 W

0011943213 South Carolina Educational TV CommissioCOLUMBIA

03/12/2026 06625.00000 34-07-07.0 N

SC NE

080-56-12.7 W

0011943213 South Carolina Educational TV CommissioCOLUMBIA

03/12/2026 06685.00000 34-07-07.0 N

SC NE

081-00-57.1 W

0011943222 South Carolina Educational TV CommissioColumbia

03/12/2026 06785.00000 33-58-31.6 N

SC NE

081-00-57.1 W

0011943222 South Carolina Educational TV CommissioColumbia

03/12/2026 06845.00000 33-58-31.6 N

AZ NE

WSMA904 111-29-23.6 W

0011943346 TREPIC Networks LLC Picacho

03/12/2026 11485.00000 32-39-53.4 N

IL NE

WSMA906 090-03-29.0 W

0011943356 Wisper ISP, LLC BRIGHTON

03/12/2026 11325.00000 39-02-33.0 N

WI NE

088-00-23.0 W

0011944870 WEC BUSINESS SERVICES LLC. MILWAUKEE

03/13/2026 00928.41250 43-01-32.0 N

WI NE

088-00-23.0 W

0011944870 WEC BUSINESS SERVICES LLC. MILWAUKEE

03/13/2026 00952.41250 43-01-32.0 N
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA NE

123-19-58.4 W

0011945321 Happy Cycling LLC Ukiah

03/13/2026 10995.00000 39-13-21.7 N

CA NE

123-19-58.4 W

0011945321 Happy Cycling LLC Ukiah

03/13/2026 11075.00000 39-13-21.7 N

CA NE

WSMC204 123-13-10.3 W

0011945322 Happy Cycling LLC Ukiah

03/13/2026 17820.00000 39-05-49.0 N

CA NE

WSMC204 123-13-10.3 W

0011945322 Happy Cycling LLC Ukiah

03/13/2026 17900.00000 39-05-49.0 N

RO

WQXS643

0011936592 Unified Communications, Inc.

03/06/2026

RO

WQXN965

0011936596 Unified Communications, Inc.

03/06/2026

RO

WQXS509

0011937745 CENTRE COMMUNICATIONS INC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXS510

0011937764 CENTRE COMMUNICATIONS INC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXP330

0011937842 Virginia Everywhere, LLC

03/09/2026

RO

WQFA757

0011937851 Town of Avon - DPW

03/09/2026

RO

WQEY431

0011937927 LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY

03/09/2026

RO

WQEY472

0011937932 LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY

03/09/2026

RO

WQEZ514

0011937941 LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY

03/09/2026

RO

WQEZ520

0011937947 LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY

03/09/2026

RO

WQEZ521

0011937953 LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY

03/09/2026

RO

WQEZ529

0011937956 LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY

03/09/2026

RO

WQXS893

0011938369 Dasia.Net, LLC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXT314

0011938371 Encore Business Systems Inc.

03/09/2026

RO

WQXS891

0011938378 Dasia.Net, LLC

03/09/2026
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXS717

0011938385 Dasia.Net, LLC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXS896

0011938389 Dasia.Net, LLC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXT769

0011938397 Dasia.net, LLC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXS894

0011938398 Dasia.Net, LLC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXM497

0011939029 Aeronet Wireless Broadband LLC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXS878

0011939210 First Step Internet, LLC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXT523

0011939212 FIRST STEP INTERNET

03/09/2026

RO

WQFA822

0011939684 Norfolk Southern Railway Company

03/10/2026

RO

WQXJ524

0011940053 Washington Broadband, Inc.

03/10/2026

RO

WQXK265

0011940056 Washington Broadband, Inc.

03/10/2026

RO

WQXK267

0011940059 Washington Broadband, Inc.

03/10/2026

RO

WQXK268

0011940063 Washington Broadband, Inc.

03/10/2026

RO

WQXL760

0011940591 Wi-Fiber of Arizona LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXL759

0011940592 Wi-Fiber of Arizona LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXJ992

0011940593 Wi-Fiber of Arizona LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXJ990

0011940595 Wi-Fiber of Arizona LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXT372

0011940596 Wi-Fiber of Arizona LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXP396

0011940724 AC BidCo LLC

03/10/2026

RO

WQXP395

0011940733 AC BidCo LLC

03/10/2026
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WRPX353

0011941067 Wexpro Company

03/11/2026

RO

WRPX354

0011941070 Wexpro Company

03/11/2026

RO

WQXI712

0011942831 Blueline Comm

03/12/2026

RO

WQXK593

0011942842 Blueline Comm

03/12/2026

RO

WQXK594

0011943698 Blueline Comm

03/12/2026

RO

WQXR420

0011945320 MetaLINK Technologies, Inc.

03/13/2026

RO

WQXN913

0011945323 Computer Dynamics of NW Illinois LLC

03/13/2026

RO

WQXN914

0011945324 Computer Dynamics of NW Illinois LLC

03/13/2026

RO

WQXP762

0011945398 Entergy Services, LLC

03/13/2026

RO

WQXR648

0011945416 Entergy Services, LLC

03/13/2026

RO

WQXS756

0011945420 Entergy Services, LLC

03/13/2026

MM - Millimeter Wave 70/80/90 GHz Service

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NE

WSLZ436

0011939580 Tulatin Hills Park & Recreation District

03/09/2026 71000.00000 - 76000.00000

NE

WSLZ436

0011939580 Tulatin Hills Park & Recreation District

03/09/2026 81000.00000 - 86000.00000

NE

WSLZ436

0011939580 Tulatin Hills Park & Recreation District

03/09/2026 92000.00000 - 94000.00000

NE

WSLZ436

0011939580 Tulatin Hills Park & Recreation District

03/09/2026 94100.00000 - 95000.00000

NE

WSMC224

0011945797 AlphaWiFi LLC

03/13/2026 71000.00000 - 76000.00000

NE

WSMC224

0011945797 AlphaWiFi LLC

03/13/2026 81000.00000 - 86000.00000
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Land Mobile Control Station Meeting the 6.1m Rule
Box/Rectangular 

KMRA around a centerpoint
KMRA around a site (listed on application)  

 Area of Operation Key:

Modification
Amendment  

 Purpose Key:

AM 
MD

A 
P 
X 
R

C Countywide S Statewide 
N Nationwide including HI,AK,US Territories T Citywide 
O Other - Narrative U Continental US 

NE 
RM

New  
Renewal/Modification

RO Renewal Only
NT Certification of Construction

EX Request for Extension of Time

MM - Millimeter Wave 70/80/90 GHz Service

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NE

WSMC224

0011945797 AlphaWiFi LLC

03/13/2026 92000.00000 - 94000.00000

NE

WSMC224

0011945797 AlphaWiFi LLC

03/13/2026 94100.00000 - 95000.00000

RO

WQXH384

0011938682 Wi-Fiber of Nevada LLC

03/09/2026

RO

WQXQ268

0011939221 Gamma, LLC

03/09/2026

TS - TV Studio Transmitter Link

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

WCX622 122-23-58.8 W

0011938491 Nexstar Media Inc. SAN FRANCISCO

03/09/2026 07112.50000 37-47-59.7 N

YX - SMR, 806-821/851-866 MHz, Trunked

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

AM

WPDK630 A

0011846584 DENVER RADIO ELECTRONICS & TECH

03/13/2026 00809.00000 - 00824.00000

CO AM

WPDK630 104-59-12.0 W

0011846584 DENVER RADIO ELECTRONICS & TECHDENVER

03/13/2026 00860.16250 39-44-33.9 N
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